
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Lotte Arai Resort Be Free
REFEREE MIYATA Tohru [JPN] START 1269m

FINISH 975m
CHIEF OF RACE YAMAURA Satoru [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 294m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13223/09/19

 1st RUN  2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER YOKOYAMA Ryo [JPN] COURSE SETTER YAMANOUCHI Ken [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - ASHIMOTO Kohta [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - MINEMURA Tomohiro [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - OHASHI Masato [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - KAMIMURA Chiharu [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - MORI Takeru [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - YAMAURA Ryuhto [JPN]

NUMBER OF GATES 40(37) START TIME 10:15 NUMBER OF GATES 38(35) START TIME 12:35
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. 1.0℃ / -1.0℃ START/FINISH TEMP. 10.0℃ / 6.8℃

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

1 2 6300893 KOYANAGI Kazuha JPN 00 57.76 56.35 1:54.11 0.00
2 13 6301643 TSUNOO Kodai JPN 04 58.97 56.19 1:55.16 9.29
3 5 6300662 YAMAMOTO Ryota JPN 99 58.83 56.39 1:55.22 9.82
4 6 304856 SEKIGUCHI Kai JPN 96 59.19 56.13 1:55.32 10.71
5 25 6301480 YAMAMOTO Shugo JPN 03 59.18 56.37 1:55.55 12.75
6 3 6301475 NOMOTO Kazuchika JPN 03 58.69 56.98 1:55.67 13.81
7 14 6301073 SATORI Kazuki JPN 01 59.14 56.91 1:56.05 17.17
8 12 6301472 OHASHI Ryoto JPN 03 59.13 57.19 1:56.32 19.56
9 7 6301006 TAKADA Shunnosuke JPN 01 59.24 57.15 1:56.39 20.18

10 15 6301430 KAGAMI Sota JPN 03 59.10 57.81 1:56.91 24.78
11 18 6301343 HASHIZUME Gaku JPN 02 59.57 57.41 1:56.98 25.40
12 23 6301296 TOMII Ryoga JPN 02 59.64 57.48 1:57.12 26.64
13 17 6301280 MINEMURA Takeomi JPN 02 59.63 57.51 1:57.14 26.82
14 4 6301283 MURATA Kaito JPN 02 1:00.14 57.02 1:57.16 27.00
15 31 6301473 SATO Junya JPN 03 59.81 57.43 1:57.24 27.70
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F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

16 26 6301647 TAKAHASHI Yuya JPN 04 1:00.17 57.16 1:57.33 28.50
17 1 6301601 FUNATO Haruya JPN 04 1:00.04 57.59 1:57.63 31.16
18 16 6301067 SEKIHARA Ibuki JPN 01 59.94 57.91 1:57.85 33.10
19 8 6301295 TAKAHASHI Yoshinobu JPN 02 1:00.08 57.78 1:57.86 33.19
20 21 6300257 KITAMURA Shujiro JPN 97 1:00.22 57.73 1:57.95 33.99
21 32 6301491 MIYAJIMA Aoi JPN 03 1:00.24 58.27 1:58.51 38.94
22 24 6301598 FUKASAWA Kosei JPN 04 59.15 59.38 1:58.53 39.12
23 10 6301293 TOKIDA Maya JPN 02 1:00.17 58.49 1:58.66 40.27
24 9 6300911 SAITO Shoki JPN 00 1:01.08 57.74 1:58.82 41.69
25 28 6301072 FUNAMOTO Kanau JPN 01 1:00.81 58.22 1:59.03 43.55
26 39 6300865 HIURA Kosei JPN 00 1:00.93 58.16 1:59.09 44.08
27 42 6301525 KUROSU Yutaro JPN 03 1:01.00 58.68 1:59.68 49.30
28 41 6301664 HORAGUCHI Seigo JPN 04 1:01.35 58.38 1:59.73 49.74
29 40 6301625 NISHIMURA Kippei JPN 04 1:00.77 58.97 1:59.74 49.83
30 44 6301641 YASUDA Takuma JPN 04 1:01.31 58.47 1:59.78 50.19
31 45 304849 KOBAYASHI Yukiyo JPN 72 1:01.08 58.98 2:00.06 52.66
32 38 6301642 TOSHIBE Shungo JPN 04 1:00.80 59.35 2:00.15 53.46
33 22 6301604 HASHIGUCHI Takuya JPN 04 1:02.27 57.94 2:00.21 53.99
34 36 6301648 NARABA Yudai JPN 04 1:01.76 58.54 2:00.30 54.79
35 78 6300352 IHORI Daichi JPN 94 1:01.57 58.85 2:00.42 55.85
35 35 6301676 HOSHINO Shoto JPN 04 1:01.01 59.41 2:00.42 55.85
37 43 6301668 NISHIZAKA Shoma JPN 04 1:01.46 59.06 2:00.52 56.74
38 46 6301678 KAWAKAMI Yuuki JPN 04 1:01.33 59.25 2:00.58 57.27
39 29 6301492 FUNAMOTO Arata JPN 03 1:02.29 58.43 2:00.72 58.51
40 50 303644 HARADA Tatsuya JPN 64 1:01.68 59.05 2:00.73 58.59
41 48 6301618 MIYAZAKI Yukito JPN 04 1:01.53 59.59 2:01.12 62.05
42 51 6301737 WAKITANI Shuji JPN 04 1:01.93 59.53 2:01.46 65.06
43 53 6301613 KOKUBUN Itsuki JPN 04 1:01.34 1:00.17 2:01.51 65.50
44 69 6301651 OKU Yujiro JPN 04 1:01.89 59.84 2:01.73 67.45
45 52 6301469 MUSHA Yuki JPN 03 1:02.79 59.64 2:02.43 73.64
46 59 6301594 OKUDA Joi JPN 03 1:03.04 59.72 2:02.76 76.56
47 77 6301722 ONODERA Shoma JPN 04 1:03.05 1:01.09 2:04.14 88.78
48 56 6301680 NAKAMURA Tasuku JPN 04 1:02.79 1:02.12 2:04.91 95.59
49 70 6300809 SASAKI Ken JPN 96 1:04.03 1:00.95 2:04.98 96.21
49 67 6301543 KITAMURA Ryoma JPN 03 1:03.46 1:01.52 2:04.98 96.21
51 68 6301701 ISHIKAWA Yuya JPN 04 1:04.15 1:01.83 2:05.98 105.06
52 62 6300725 SUGIMOTO Keisuke JPN 99 1:04.11 1:02.02 2:06.13 106.39
53 60 6301685 SAKAMOTO Hodaka JPN 04 1:05.12 1:02.20 2:07.32 116.92
54 64 6301689 TANIGUCHI Hiromi JPN 04 1:04.86 1:02.63 2:07.49 118.43
55 63 6301587 NUNOKAWA Rio JPN 03 1:05.44 1:02.58 2:08.02 123.12
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F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

56 55 6301474 SUGITA Koki JPN 03 1:07.31 1:01.36 2:08.67 128.87
57 76 6301723 NAGASE Riku JPN 04 1:06.65 1:02.18 2:08.83 130.29
58 80 6301708 NABEYAMA Hayato JPN 04 1:07.13 1:05.88 2:13.01 167.29
59 49 6300390 YOKOYAMA Shintaro JPN 96 1:03.98 1:09.39 2:13.37 170.47
60 75 6301764 TOGANO Ryo JPN 00 1:08.18 1:06.04 2:14.22 178.00
61 71 6301420 NAKAOKA Keisuke JPN 01 1:08.95 1:08.32 2:17.27 204.99
62 79 6301674 MATSUMURA Eiichiro JPN 98 1:06.48 1:12.19 2:18.67 217.38

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 1
90 6300900 Ryunosuke FUKAZAWA JPN 00

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 11
11 6301292 NIIMURA Ryuji JPN 02
19 6301476 IGUCHI Naoya JPN 03
20 6301597 ENDO Yu JPN 04
27 6300871 IIZUKA Yasuyuki JPN 00
30 6301318 MURASE Taiga JPN 02
33 6301278 KONO Taro JPN 02
47 6301334 OHASHI Kohei JPN 90
54 6301702 MORISHITA Kyosuke JPN 04
57 6301713 FUJIKAWA Haruki JPN 04
61 6301588 MAKINO Hiroaki JPN 03
65 304897 NAKANISHI Yuta JPN 85

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 6
34 6301639 YAMAMOTO Keita JPN 04
37 6301620 MURAI Sho JPN 04
58 301503 NANYA Sunao JPN 80
66 6301612 KOIKE Rikuto JPN 04
72 6300122 MISAKI Satoshi JPN 96
74 304553 MORIYAMA Fumihiko JPN 92

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
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F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0

FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] 1020
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THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 2 6300893 KOYANAGI Kazuha JPN 58.56 58.56 0.00
2 13 6301643 TSUNOO Kodai JPN 76.68
3 5 6300662 YAMAMOTO Ryota JPN 77.81
4 6 304856 SEKIGUCHI Kai JPN 46.51 46.51 10.71
5 25 6301480 YAMAMOTO Shugo JPN 87.22
6 3 6301475 NOMOTO Kazuchika JPN 66.07 66.07 13.81
7 14 6301073 SATORI Kazuki JPN 57.33 57.33 17.17
8 12 6301472 OHASHI Ryoto JPN 75.51
9 7 6301006 TAKADA Shunnosuke JPN 60.67 60.67 20.18

10 15 6301430 KAGAMI Sota JPN 74.56

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

4 6 304856 SEKIGUCHI Kai JPN 46.51
7 14 6301073 SATORI Kazuki JPN 57.33
1 2 6300893 KOYANAGI Kazuha JPN 58.56
9 7 6301006 TAKADA Shunnosuke JPN 60.67
6 3 6301475 NOMOTO Kazuchika JPN 66.07

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 289.14

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 289.14
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 61.87

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 51.641

Rounded 51.64
Category Adder 3.00

Calculated Penalty 54.64
Penalty Applied 54.64

FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] 1020
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